



## FEES AND CHARGES

## Water, sewer and stormwater applications

1 July 2023- 30 June 2024

## Water connection/disconnection

Activi	ty	Charge			
Water connection (application fee only)		\$301.50			
Additional connections - applied for at the same time		\$196.00			
Five or more connections - applied for at the same time Installation of a water meter (ordinary water supply only) - in addition to the application fee Installation of water meters for additional water connections (ordinary water supply only) - applied for at the same time		\$1,085.00 \$310.00 \$268.00			
			Note:	The application fee must accompany the application. A refund of the application fee will be made if NPDC cannot provide a connection to its water supply.	
			Disconnection (charge per visit, with no charge for initial visit)		\$115.50
Note:	Permanent disconnection: you do not need the water service in your property. You need to submit an application for disconnection. No fee is required. The dwelling must be vacated before the nominated date for disconnection. If the dwelling is not vacated on the nominated disconnection date, further visits will be required, each subsequent visit will be charged as a secondary inspection.				
	Temporary disconnection: you will need the water service in the property after the removal or demolition work. You do not need to apply for a temporary water disconnection. You will need to call a plumber to disconnect the water on your side of the toby. This must be done before the building work starts in order to prevent clogging or damage to pipes.				
Water meter reading by appointment		\$115.50			
	<b>Ition of water connection</b> Financial arrangements are between the customer and the NPDC-approved contractor.	Price agreed with contractor			
Chang	e of restrictor size (rural restricted flow only)	\$115.50			
Note:	A three month period of grace is given when the restrictor is first installed. The size of restrictor can be changed up to three times within that period without charge.				
	A minimum charge of one unit will apply when the owner is not using the connection but does not wish to disconnect.				
Filling points*		Charge			
Water filling points supply charge per annum		\$190.00			
Water	filling points consumption charge (as recorded by meter)	\$2.50 per m <sup>3</sup>			
* 0 1	available to approved contractors. Contact NPDC for a separate application form.				

GST is included unless otherwise stated

Sewer connection/disconnection

Activ	ity	Charge			
Sewer connection (application fee only) Additional lots - applied for at the same time Five or more lots - applied for at the same time		\$301.50 \$196.00 \$1085.00			
			Note:	The application fee must accompany the application. A refund of the application fee will be made if NPDC cannot provide a connection.	
			Disconnection (charge per visit, with no charge for initial visit)		\$115.50
Note:	Permanent disconnection: you do not need the sewer service in your property. You need to submit an application for disconnection. No fee is required. The dwelling must be vacated before the nominated date for disconnection. If the dwelling is not vacated on the nominated disconnection date, further visits will be required, each subsequent visit will be charged as a secondary inspection.				
	Temporary disconnection: you will need the sewer service in the property after the removal or demolition work. You do not need to apply for a temporary sewer disconnection. You will need to call a plumber to disconnect and cap the sewer on the customer's side of the boundary. This must be done before the building work starts in order to prevent clogging or damage to pipes.				
Installa	ation of sewer connection	Price agreed with			
Note:	Financial arrangements are between the customer and the NPDC-approved contractor.	Price agreed with contractor			

## Stormwater connection/disconnection including kerb connection

Activ	ity	Charge			
Stormwater connection (application fee only) Additional lots - applied for at the same time Five or more lots - applied for at the same time		\$301.50 \$196.00 \$1,085.00			
			Note:	The application fee must accompany the application. A refund of the application fee will be made if NPDC cannot provide a connection to its stormwater service.	
			Disco	nnection (charge per visit, with no charge for initial visit)	\$115.50
Note:	You need to submit an application for disconnection. No fee is required. The dwelling must be vacated before the nominated date for disconnection. If the dwelling is not vacated on the nominated disconnection date, further visits will be required, each subsequent visit will be charged as a secondary inspection.				
Install	ation of stormwater connection to manhole, sump or kerb	Price agreed with			
Note:	Financial arrangements are between the customer and the NPDC-approved contractor.	contractor			

GST is included unless otherwise stated